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Peter Britz 

Environmental Planner/Sustainability 

Coordinator 

City of Portsmouth  

603 610-7215 

plbritz@cityofportsmouth.com 

 

David M. Burdick, Ph.D. 

Associate Research Professor 

Jackson Estuarine Laboratory       

Lab Phone: 603 862-5129 

University of New Hampshire         

David.Burdick@unh.edu 

 

Cathy Coletti 

Communications Coordinator 

New Hampshire Coastal Program 

N.H. Department of Environmental Services 

603 559-0024 

Catherine.Coletti@des.nh.gov 

 

Shane Csiki 

Fluvial Geomorphology Specialist 

N.H. Department of Environmental Services 

NH Geologic Survey 

603 271-2876 

Shane.Csiki@des.nh.gov 

 

Steven Couture  

Manager 

New Hampshire Coastal Program 

Department of Environmental Services 

603 271-8801 

steven.couture@des.nh.gov 

 

Alyson Eberhardt 

Extension Specialist/Coastal Ecosystems 

NH Sea Grant 

603 862.6709 

Alyson.Eberhardt@unh.edu 

 

Jill Farrell 

Community Impact Program Manager 

 Piscataqua Region Estuaries Partnership 

603 862.0724 

Jill.Farrell@unh.edu 
 

 

 

 

Sue Foote  

Seabrook Conservation Commission and 

Planning Board 

suefoote@mail.com 

 

Sherry Godlewski, NHCAW Co-Chair 

Environmental Program Manager 

NH Department of Environmental Services 

603 271.6801 

Sherry.godlewski@des.nh.gov 

 

Adrianne Harrison 

Northeast Regional Program Analyst 

NOAA Coastal Services Center 

603 862-4272 

adrianne.harrison@noaa.gov 

 

Chris Keeley 

Communities and Climate Program 

Coordinator 

UNH Cooperative Extension NH Sea Grant 

603 862.6707 

Chris.Keeley@unh.edu 

 

Kirsten Howard 

NOAA Coastal Management Fellow 

New Hampshire Coastal Program 

N.H. Department of Environmental Services 

603 559-0020 

Kirsten.Howard@des.nh.gov 

 

Paul Kirshen, PhD 

Research Professor Environmental 

Research Group  

Civil Engineering Department 

University of New Hampshire 

603 862-4637; 978-831-4391 (cell) 

paul.kirshen@unh.edu 
 

Ray Konisky, Ph.D. 

Director of Marine Science and 

Conservation 

The Nature Conservancy 

603 659-2678 x13 

rkonisky@tnc.org 

 

 

 



Julie LaBranche 

Senior Planner 

Rockingham Planning Commission 

603 778-0885 

jlabranche@rpc-nh.org 

 

Steve J. Miller, NHCAW Co-Chair 

Coastal Training Program Coordinator 

Great Bay NERR 

 603 294-0146 

Steve.Miller@wildlife.nh.gov 

 

Tom Morgan 

Town Planner Newington 

603 436-1252 

newington@ttlc.net 

Town Planner Seabrook 

603 474-5605 

 

Julia Peterson  

Extension Specialist/Water Resources  

NH Sea Grant 

603 862.6706  

julia.peterson@unh.edu 

 

Kyle Pimental 

Senior Regional Planner 

Strafford Regional Planning Commission 

603 994-3500 

kpimental@strafford.org 

 

Cory Riley 

Manager  

Great Bay NERR 

603 868-1095 

Cory.Riley@wildlife.nh.gov 

 

Robert M. Roseen, Ph.D., P.E., D.WRE. 

Associate 

Geosyntec Consultants 

617-992-9067 (Direct)  

617-734-4436 (Main) 

603-686-2488 (Cell) 

rroseen@geosyntec.com 

 

Fay Rubin 

GRANIT Project Director 

Complex Systems Research Center 

University of New Hampshire 

603 862-4240 

fay.rubin@unh.edu 

Michael H. Simpson, Chair 

Environmental Studies Dept. 

Antioch University New England 

603 283-2331 

msimpson@antioch.edu 

 

Cliff Sinnott  

Executive Director 

Rockingham Planning Commission 

603 778-0885 

csinnott@rpc-nh.org 

 

Dylan L. Smith 

Regional Planner 

Rockingham Planning Commission 

603 778-0885 

dsmith@rpc-nh.org 

 

Paul Stacey 

Research Coordinator  

Great Bay NERR  

603 868-1095 

Paul.Stacey@wildlife.nh.gov 

 

Roger W. Stephenson, APR 

Stephenson Strategic Communications 

603 770.9484 

rs@stephensonstrategic.com 
 

Amanda J. Lindley Stone 

Land & Water Conservation Program 

UNH Cooperative Extension 

603 364-5324 

amanda.stone@unh.edu 

 

Cameron Wake, Ph.D. 

Research Associate Professor 

University of New Hampshire 

603 862-2329 

cameron.wake@unh.edu 


